

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 32071/2017

MUKUND VITTHAL PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(IA No.103678/2017-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31493/2017
(IA 107280/2017 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)Diary No(s). 31496/2017 (II-A)
(IA No. 105998/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)Diary No(s). 32070/2017 (II-A)
(IA No. 103588/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand L. Adv.
Mr. Kulpesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AORMr. Kailash Avtade, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No.103678/2017, IA 107280/2017, IA No. 105998/2017, IA No. 103588/2017Applications for exemption from surrendering are rejected
in all the matters.The petitioners are granted eight weeks' time to
surrender. It is made clear that if the petitioners do not

surrender and file proof of surrender within eight weeks, it shall be presumed that they are not interested in pursuing the special leave petitions and the same shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER