

ITEM NO.34,34.1-34.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 10405/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2017 in CRLA No. 469/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

MUKUND VITTHAL PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.103680/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103679/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 10408/2017 (II-A)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10407/2017 (II-A)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10406/2017 (II-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107282/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 107285/2017)

Date : 05-02-2018 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kailas Avtade, Adv.
Mr. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh K Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar