

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 232/2018

MUKUND VITTHAL PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ORDERS ON BAIL APPLICATIONS IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.238 AND 239 OF 2018 ONLY)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 239/2018 (II-A) (FOR [BAIL APPLICATION] ON IA 91843/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 91844/2018)
Cr1.A. No. 238/2018 (II-A) (FOR [BAIL APPLICATION] ON IA 91878/2018)

Date : 16-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kailas Autade, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
For Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

By consent of all the parties, let all the three main appeals be listed during the ensuing summer vacation, 2019 for final

hearing.

I.A. No.91843/2018 in Criminal Appeal No.239/2018

Heard.

The interlocutory application for bail is rejected at this stage.

I.A. No.91878/2018 in Criminal Appeal No.238/2018

Heard.

Having regard to the age of the applicant-appellant and his medical condition, we consider it appropriate in the interests of justice to direct the release of the appellant on bail.

Accordingly, during the pendency of the main appeal, the appellant viz., Raman Rambhau More is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

In view of the above, the interlocutory application for bail stands allowed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR