

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 137341/2018,137344/2018 IN Criminal Appeal No. 232/2018

MUKUND VITTHAL PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(APPLN(S). for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05-10-2018 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

Mr. Parmeshwara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Suvarna Ganu, Adv.

Mrs. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Heard.

Having regard to the order dated 16.07.2018
passed by this Court in I.A. No. 91878/2018 in
Criminal appeal No. 238/2018 by which a similarly
placed accused was granted bail, we consider it
appropriate in the interests of justice to direct the
release of the appellant on bail.

Accordingly, during the pendency of the
appeal, the appellant-Mukund Vitthal Patil is
directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail
bonds in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five
thousand only) with two sureties of the like amount
to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

In view of the above, application for bail
stands allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar