

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).232/2018

MUKUND VITTHAL PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

With

Criminal Appeal No.239 of 2018

Criminal Appeal No.238 of 2018

Criminal Appeal No.240 of 2018

Date : 25-04-2019 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, let these matters be deleted from the advanced regular hearing list on account of some personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the appellants.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER