

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 14516/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2017 in CRLA No. 261/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

DHARMENDRA KARANSINGH VALVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76197/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.76195/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76198/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76199/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date :10-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for bail.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 232/2018 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar